
470 EXTERNAL TRADE 

22.—Imports and Exports (Excluding Gold), by Groups According to Purpose, 
Year Ended Mar. 31, 1939 

NOTE.—Certain changes have been made in the classification as compared with Table 16, p. 572 of the 
1940 Year Book. Figures for the fiscal years 1936-38, comparable to those given here for 1939, may be found 
at pp. 100-105 of Vol. I of the "Annual Report on the Trade of Canada", 1939, published by the Dominion 
Bureau of Statistics. However, the value of gold-bearing quartz, ore, etc., exported, amounting to $51,607 
to the United Kingdom, $7,731,920 to the United States, and $8,111,940 to all countries, is not elim­
inated from the item "Other manufactures", of the Manufacturers Materials group, and from consequent 
totals in the tables of the report referred to above, but has been eliminated here. Also an adjustment 
has been made in "Unclassified, Totals" as explained in the footnote below. This classification has not 
yet been compiled on a calendar-year basis. 

Group and Purpose 
Imports 

United 
Kingdom 

United 
States Total 

Domestic Exports 

United 
Kingdom 

United 
States Total 

Producers Materials 
FABM MATERIALS 

Fodders 
Fertilizers 
Seeds 
Other 

TOTALS, FARM 

MANUFACTURERS MATERIALS 

Foodstuffs and beverages... 
Tobacco, smokers supplies... 
Textiles, clothing, cordage.. 
Fur and leather goods 
Sawmills 
Rubber industries 
Other manufactures 

TOTALS, MANUFACTURERS 

BUILDING AND CONSTRUC­
TION MATERIALS 

Totals, Producers 
Materials 

Producers Equipment 
Farm 
Commerce and industry. . . 

Totals, Producers 
Equipment 

Fuel, Electricity and 
Lubricants 

Fuel 
Electricity 
Lubricants 

Totals, Fuel, etc 

Transpor t 

Road 
Rail 
Water 
Aircraft 

Totals, Transport 

$ 

24,332 
23,026 

116,047 
778,855 

3,723,128 
2,188,858 

330,887 
708,095 

4,981,842 
4,000,240 
1,377,567 
2,226,618 

10,652,792 
243,472 
506,752 
338,136 

2,291,867 
5,948,152 
1,748,944 

700,582 

15,468,300 
8,196,202 
3,266,860 
1,043,127 

942,260 6,950,968 12,586,267 11,741,152 10,689,545 27,974,489 

363,848 
59,773 

30,133,646 
2,314,555 

Nil 
139,807 

18,463,881 

8,520,281 
1,420,514 

25,064,446 
5,492,053 

Nil 
2,048,935 

89,257,232 

10,767,547 
1,853,969 

69,181,789 
11,087,056 

Nil 
10,089,671 

132,503,816 

47,125,432 
4,515,641 

8i»8,078 
12,429,413 

558,885 
Nil 

106,521,094 

12,344,226 
401 

173,046 
8,424,932 

23,430 
79,962 

174,078,56S 

85,451,634 
4,770,303 
3,154,058 

22,661,313 
1,439,243 

82,980 
364,481,075 

51,475,510 131,803,461 235,483,848 172,048,543 195,124,565 482,040,606 

3,140,985 10,474,676 15,171,523 23,165,482 19,651,083 53,166,052 

55,558,755 149,239,105 

941,396 
8,121,280 

17,938,681 
49,675,335 

263,241,638 206,955,177 225,465,193 563,181,147 

20,006,284 
60,401,763 

933,526 
6,889,250 

4,332,062 
3,913,330 

9,291,502 
21,077,859 

9,062,676 67,614,016 80,408,047 7,822,776 8,245,392 30,369,361 

6,695,212 
Nil 

32,691 

36,143,097 
61,442 

3,358,782 

44,725,740 
61,442 

3,400,036 

46,424 
Nil 

56,922 

1,608,170 
4,186,915 

48,522 

2,906,556 
4,188,644 

255,570 

6,727,903 39,563,321 48,187,218 103,346 5,843,607 7,350,770 

1,014,665 
14,527 
90,231 

1,951,716 

39,436,891 
1,746,651 

688,136 
2,316,679 

40,522,720 
1,761,178 

784,249 
4,269,741 

1,389,858 
Nil 

90,363 
247,268 

131,102 
7,131 

35.873 
10,111 

33,627,092 
428,103 
195,937 

2,234,550 

3,071,139 44,188,357 47,337,888 1,727,489 184,217 36,485,682 


