22.—Imports and Exports (Excluding Gold), by Groups According to Purpose, Year Ended Mar. 31, 1939

Note.—Certain changes have been made in the classification as compared with Table 16, p. 572 of the 1940 Year Book. Figures for the fiscal years 1936-38, comparable to those given here for 1939, may be found at pp. 100-105 of Vol. I of the "Annual Report on the Trade of Canada", 1939, published by the Dominion Bureau of Statistics. However, the value of gold-bearing quartz, ore, etc., exported, amounting to \$51,607 to the United Kingdom, \$7,731,920 to the United States, and \$8,111,940 to all countries, is not eliminated from the item "Other manufactures", of the Manufacturers Materials group, and from consequent totals in the tables of the report referred to above, but has been eliminated here. Also an adjustment has been made in "Unclassified, Totals" as explained in the footnote below. This classification has not yet been compiled on a calendar-year basis.

	I I					
Group and Purpose	Imports			Domestic Exports		
	United Kingdom	United States	Total	United Kingdom	United States	Total
Producers Materials	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
FARM MATERIALS						
FoddersFertilizersSeedsOther	24,332 23,026 116,047 778,855	3,723,128 2,188,858 330,887 708,095	4,000,240 1,377,567	243,472 506,752	2,291,867 5,948,152 1,748,944 700,582	15,468,300 8,196,202 3,266,860 1,043,127
Totals, Farm	942,260	6,950,9 68	12,586,267	11,741,152	10,689,545	27,974,489
Manupacturers Materials						
Foodstuffs and beverages Tobacco, smokers supplies Textiles, clothing, cordage Fur and leather goods Sawmills Rubber industries Other manufactures	363,848 59,773 30,133,646 2,314,555 Nil 139,807 18,463,881	8,520,281 1,420,514 25,064,446 5,492,063 Nil 2,048,935 89,257,232	1,853,969 69,181,789 11,087,056 Nil 10,089,671	4,515,641 898,078 12,429,413 558,885 Nil	12,344,226 401 173,046 8,424,932 23,430 79,962 174,078,568	85, 451, 634 4, 770, 303 3, 154, 058 22, 661, 313 1, 439, 243 82, 980 364, 481, 075
Totals, Manufacturers	51,475,510	131,803,461	235,483,848	172,048,543	195, 124, 565	482,040,606
Building and Construc-	3,140,985	10,474,676	15, 171, 523	23,165,482	19,651,083	53,166,052
Totals, Producers Materials	55,558,755	149,229,105	263,241,638	206,955,177	225,465,193	563,181,147
Producers Equipment Farm	941,396 8,121,280	17,938,681 49,675,335	20,006,284 60,401,763		4,332,062 3,913,330	9, 29 1,502 21,077,859
Totals, Producers Equipment	9,062,676	67,614,016	80,408,047	7,822,776	8,245,392	30,369,361
Fuel, Electricity and Lubricants					į	
Fuel Electricity Lubricants	6,695,212 Nil 32,691	36,143,097 61,442 3,358,782	44,725,740 61,442 3,400,036	Nil	1,608,170 4,186,915 48,522	2,906,556 4,188,644 255,570
Totals, Fuel, etc	6,727,903	39,563,321	48,187,218	103,346	5,843,607	7,350,770
Transport		-				<u>.</u>
RoadRailWater	1,014,665 14,527 90,231 1,951,716	39,436,891 1,746,651 688,136 2,316,679	40,522,720 1,761,178 784,249 4,269,741	1,389,858 Nil 90,363 247,268	131, 102 7, 131 35, 873 10, 111	33,627,092 428,103 195,937 2,234,550
Totals, Transport	3,071,139	44,188,357	47,337,888	1,727,489	184,217	36,485,682